

IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL

WP(C) No. 435 of 2018 with
WP(C) No. 326 of 2018

1. M/S Northern Agency

..... Petitioner

-Versus-

The Food Corporation of India

..... Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MR. N.KOTISWAR SINGH

For the petitioner :: Mr. H.S Paonam, Senior Advocate.

For the respondents :: Mr. I. Denning, Advocate.

Date of Order :: 23.08.2018.

ORDER

Mr. I. Denning, learned counsel for the FCI submits that counter affidavit has been prepared and sent for swearing and prays that the matters may be listed after a week.

Mr. H.S Paonam, learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that the respondents have been seeking adjournment on one pretext or the other even by changing the counsel.

In view of the above submission made, list the matters again on 28th August, 2018 failing which, the matter will be proceeded on the basis of the available materials on record.

JUDGE

kim