

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 435 of 2018

M/S Northern Agency

..... *Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

The Food Corporation of India

.... *Respondent/s*

**With
W.P. (C) No. 326 of 2018**

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR

15.10.2018

Mr. Kh. Samarjit, learned counsel and Secretary of the High Court Bar Association, Manipur submits that due to bandh called by certain organization, many of the lawyers are not able to attend the Court and prays that the matter may be adjourned for the day. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on 12.11.2018.

Earlier interim order, if any, will continue till then.

JUDGE

